

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

LAND (REVOCAION OF RESERVATIONS) BILL 2008

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Ryan Smith)

1. Clause 1, lines 3 and 4, omit paragraph (a).
2. Clause 4, omit this clause.
3. Clause 5, line 19, omit "2" and insert "1".
4. Clause 5, line 22, omit "3" and insert "2".
5. Clause 6, line 26, omit "3" and insert "2".
6. Clause 7, line 8, omit "4" and insert "3".
7. Clause 7, line 11, omit "4" and insert "3".
8. Clause 8, line 13, omit "5" and insert "4".
9. Clause 8, line 16, omit "5" and insert "4".
10. Clause 9, line 18, omit "6" and insert "5".
11. Clause 9, line 21, omit "6" and insert "5".

AMENDMENTS TO SCHEDULES

12. Schedule 1, item 1, omit this item.
13. Schedule 1, item 2, omit "Schedule 3" and insert "Schedule 2".
14. Schedule 1, item 4, omit "Schedule 4" and insert "Schedule 3".
15. Schedule 1, item 5, omit "Schedule 5" and insert "Schedule 4".
16. Schedule 1, item 6, omit "Schedule 6" and insert "Schedule 5".
17. Schedule 2, omit this schedule.